member of the Board or any other Board committee, or as part-time chair or vice chair of 
the Board or any Board committee;

g. a person who received, or whose immediate family member who is employed as a 
member of executive management of the Corporation or any of its subsidiary entities 
received, more than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) in direct compensation from 
the Corporation or its subsidiary or affiliated entities during any twelve (12) month period 
within the last three years, other than: (i) as remuneration for acting in their capacity as 
member of the Board or any Board committee;